## 501810525 02/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Integrated Environmental Technologies LLC	05/16/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InEnTec LLC
Street Address:	595 SW Bluff Drive
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Bend
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97702

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7816415

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)299-9288 Phone: 2069038800

Email: ipdocket-se@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP - IP Docketing Dept

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 6100

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lane Spaith

Total Attachments: 2

source=1\_IntegratedETLLC\_NameChange#page1.tif source=1\_IntegratedETLLC\_NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0985 CH \$40.00 7

501810525

080516000048

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
41 State Street
Albany, NY 12231
www.dos.state.ny.us

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Integrated Environmental Technologies LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

Integrated Environmental Technologies LLC

If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:

SECOND: The date of filing of the articles of organization is: 05/04/1995

THRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: (Set forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing the subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph. For example, an amendment changing the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to the limited liability company name is hereby amended to read as follows: First: The name of the limited liability company is ... (new name) ...)

Paragraph First of the Articles of Organization relating to

the limited liability company name

is hereby amended to read as follows:

First: The name of the limited liability company is InEnTec LLC

(Signature)

J. Michael Rockett

(Type or print name)

Vice President & General Counsel

(Title of signer)

DERSON

Michael Partsett

-1-



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

INTEGRATED ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC

UNDER SECTION 211 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

FILER:

UNISEARCH, INC. 3533 FAIRVIEW INDUSTRIAL DRIVE SE SALEM, OR 97302-1155 2008 HAY 16 AM 7: 53

STATE OF NEW YORK PEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 1 6 2008

NXS W:

DRAWDOWN DELANEY #30

fa

SOOBHAYIS PH 3:12

050

PATENT REEL: 027657 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 02/06/2012**